BUDGET HEARING

BUDGET HEARING

Date: November 14, 2023

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Mentor Town Hall Office

N3049 King Street

TOWN OF MENTOR

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on November 14th, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. in the Mentor Town Hall N3049 King Street. A Public Hearing on the Proposed 2024 Budget for the Town of Mentor, Clark County, will be held. The proposed budget in detail will be available for inspection by contacting the Town Clerk, or visiting the website townofmentorwi.gov.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF MENTOR

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday November 14, 2023 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 budget, a special town meeting of the electors pursuant to **Sec. 60.12 (1) (c)** of the Wisconsin Statutes will be held to adopt the 2024 town tax levy to be paid in 2024 pursuant to **Sec. 60.10 (1) (a) of the Wisconsin Statutes.**

FINAL TOWN BOARD ACTION TO PASS 2024 BUDGET WIS. STAT. 65.90(1)

Proposed budget is available for Inspection on Mon, Wed & Fri 9 a.m. to 1:00 p.m., in the clerk office.

Dated 23 day of October 2023 Jack Ikhtiari Sr, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Mentor

The town board of the Town of Mentor, Humbird, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and an agenda of a public meeting of the town board of the Town of Mentor. The Town Chairperson, or a designee, has provided communication of this public meeting by means of posting in (3) places. The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer.